AUG 0 5 2008

· UO-U	3-2008		
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC: nited States Patent and Trademark Office		
l 1035	18632		
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Tadashi NOMURA; Masakazu SATO			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Name: OSHIO INDUSTRY CO., LTD.		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): March 13, 2008	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	44-10, Nakatehara 2-chome, Kohoku-ku,		
x Assignment Merger	Yokohama-shi		
	•		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kanagawa-ken		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zîp: 222-0023		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
Other	attached:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/069,070 Additional numbers attached	8. Patent No.(s) ? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert Berliner			
BERLINER & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 7860-101XX	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
31° Floor	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information		
0.0 71-1 90013	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: CA 26: 90013 Phone Number: (213) 533-4171	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (214) 533-4174	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3881		
Email Address: rberliner@berliner-ip.com	Authorized User Name Richard Y.M. Tun		
	>		
9. Signature:	April 9, 2008		
Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover 2		
Richard Y.M. Tun, Reg. No. 56,594	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

00000010 503881 08/07/2008 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 8/5/2008 12:44:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/3 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2135334174 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

Y/R: 7860-101 XX. 0/R: P1 P200 7355 U.S

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

OSHIO INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

44-10, Nakatehara 2-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 222-0023 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

PACKAGING	BAG	AND	MANUFACTURING	METHOD	THEREOF
-----------	-----	-----	---------------	--------	---------

(File No) for which I(we) have executed an application
for a United States Letters Patent on March 13, 2008 .
for a United States Letters Patent on March 13, 2008 (Application Serial No filed on)
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).
1) TA DADHI NOMURA Name: Tadashi NOMURA
Macalca 7: Sato Date: March 13, 2008
2) Masakazu Sato Date: March 13, 2008 Name: Masakazu SATO
Witness: Charachi Salo Date: March 13, 2008
Witness: Kozutoyo Dezuki Date: March 13, 2008

PAGE 3/3* RCVD AT 8/5/2008 12:44:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/3 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2135334174 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

PATENT REEL: 021382 FRAME: 0728